
BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY

- OF THE

SUPREME COURT OF TENNESSEE

10 CADILLAC DRIVE, SUITE 220

BRENTWOOD. TENNESSEE 37027

TELEPHONE: (615) 361-7500

(800) 486-5714.

FAX: (615) 367-2489

E-MAIL: ethlcs@tbpr.org

Website: www.tbpr.org

 

RELEASE OF INFORMATION

ANDREW NICHOLAS WILSON, BPR #25760

CONTACT: PRESTON SHIPP

BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL RESPONSIBILITY

615—361-7500

July 31, 2012

I-IAMBLEN COUNTY LAWYER CENSURED

On July 30, 2012, Andrew Nicholas Wilson, an attorney licensed to practice law in Tennessee, received

a Public Ccnsure from the Board of Professional Responsibility of the Supreme Court of Tennessee.

Three complaints were filed due to Mr. Wilson leaving the private practice of law in order to take a job

in state government. He indicated that he would complete his existing cases, but he ceased communicating with

his clients and did not perform the work he was retained to do. Therefore, Mr. Wilson failed to act with

reasonable diligence, failed to communicate with his clients, and failed to expedite litigation in violation of the

Rules of Professional Conduct (RFC). Furthermore, upon leaving the private practice of law, Mr. Wilson

essentially abandoned his clients, which is also a violation.

By these acts, Andrew Nicholas Wilson has violated RPC 1.3 (diligence), 1.4 (communication), 1.16

(declining and terminating representation), and 3.2 (fairness to the opposing party and counsel) and is hereby

Publicly Censored for these violations.

A Public Censure is a rebuke and warning to the attorney, but it does not affect the attorney’s ability to

practice law.

Wilson 34294; 344174; 34655—1 rel.doc
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Respondent an attorney licensed

to practice law'In Tennessee

(Hamblen County)

 

PUBLIC CENSURE

 

The above complaints were filed against Andrew Nicholas Wilson, an attorney licensed to

practice law in Tennessee, alleging certain acts Of misconduct. Pursuant to Tenn. Sup. Ct. R. 9, the

Board ofProfessionalResponsibility considered these matters at its meeting on June 22, 2012.

In these three complaints, the Respondent has engaged in a pattern of failing to act with

reasonable diligence, failing to communicate with his clients, and failing to expedite litigation in

. violation of Rules 1.3, 1.4, and 3.2. Furthermore, upon leaving the private practice of law, the

Respondent essentially abandoned his clients in violation ofRule 1.16.

By the aforementioned acts, Andrew Nicholas Wilson has violated Rule of Professional

Conduct 1.3 (diligence), 1.4 (communication), 1.16 (deciining and terminating representation), and 3.2

(fairness to the opposing party and counsel) sndis hereby Publicly Censored. for these violations.
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